
UWO Faculty Association Scholarships

It is our pleasure to provide a list of students at Western University who 
have benefitted from the generosity of the UWO Faculty Association in 
2023-2024. Emails are included for those students who gave permission 
for them to be shared.

Faculty Association Scholarship in Arts and Humanities
Tyler Joshua Craik			   Irene Yanfei Zhuang
tcraik3@uwo.ca			   izhuang2@uwo.ca

Seija Vivian Ward Erme
serme@uwo.ca

Faculty Association Scholarship in Education
Sofia Arafat Tahat			   Orko Oyon
stahat@uwo.ca				   ooyon@uwo.ca

Faculty Association Scholarship in Engineering
Jeffrey Karl Martinovic			   Nadeem Hirji
jmart487@uwo.ca			   nhirji7@uwo.ca

Amy Katherine Zado
azado@uwo.ca

Faculty Association Scholarship in Health Sciences
Caitlin Eve Mungall			   Brianna Nicole Yee On Chang
cmungall@uwo.ca			   bchang67@uwo.ca

Hirad Pazouki
hpazouki@uwo.ca

Faculty Association Scholarship in Information & Media Studies
Emily Cao
ecao9@uwo.ca

Faculty Association Scholarship in Law
Claire Katherine Lavereau
claverea@uwo.ca
 
Faculty Association Scholarship in the Schulich School of Medicine & 
Dentistry
Richard Zhang				    Mouad Elganga
rzhan535@uwo.ca			   melganga@uwo.ca

2023-2024

Thank you for supporting 

students across campus 

through the UWO Faculty 

Association Scholarships



Faculty Association Scholarship in Music
Erin Ruth Van Dyke
evandyke@uwo.ca

Faculty Association Scholarship in Science
Richard Yeh
ryeh3@uwo.ca

Logan John Taylor
ltayl28@uwo.ca

Evan Gordon Veitch
eveitch@uwo.ca

Alexis Annette Kim
akim446@uwo.ca

Louis Kong Yuen Wu
lwu338@uwo.ca

Faculty Association Scholarship in Social Science
Joshua Noah Bellavia
jbellavi@uwo.ca

Jerry Wu
jwu2324@uwo.ca

Laurel Dong
ldong73@uwo.ca

Caleb Choi Schiedel
cschied@uwo.ca

Sawaiz Ashraf
sashra27@uwo.ca

Miriam Youssef
myouss33@uwo.ca

Faculty Association Scholarship in Social Science PT 
Natasha Jennie Olchowecki

Faculty Association Scholarship in Business
Ethan David O’Brien
eobrie22@uwo.ca

Bridget Anne Duimering
bduimeri@uwo.ca

Daniel Belliveau Memorial Scholarship
Sarah Mengyi Chan
schan689@uwo.ca

G. Edward Ebanks Scholarship
Marlee Laurel Feldstein
mfeldst@uwo.ca

Allan Heinicke Memorial Scholarship
Sterling Paul Franklin Ebel
sebel@uwo.ca

J.A.F. Stevenson Memorial Scholarship
Nathaniel Ying-Wai Yuen
nyuen9@uwo.ca

Vicki Olds Memorial Scholarship
Erik Michael Ladouceur
eladouc@uwo.ca

W. Balderston Memorial Scholarship
Madeleine Frances Idlas Standage
mstandag@uwo.ca

Thank you for supporting Western University.



Thank you for supporting student awards at Western. 

 

We asked our award recipients how receiving a student award in 2022/2023 helped shape 
their Western experience. Here’s what they said: 

 
"This bursary has truly made a difference to my 
education, mental health, and relationships. I can 
work fewer hours and focus on school, which 
allows me a better chance of receiving an 
impressive overall GPA to apply to the very 
competitive Bachelor of Education program at 
Western. I took a gap year between high school 
and university to work full-time to fund my 
education, and to fund my future. I was recently 
struggling with the idea of taking another year 
between this and the next to work again, and this 
bursary has significantly contributed to the hopeful 
reality that I am able to continue with my education 
without any deferrals." 
 
Julliette Devos-Speers 
BFA Fine Arts, Second Year 
 

“This award has helped me craft a stronger resume 
when applying for internships and networking with 
alumni. It had a direct impact on a job interview 
where an interviewer was impressed by my 
scholarships and achievements. Thank you so 
much, it’s been a huge benefit receiving this 
scholarship. The money is helping me cover my 
costs before I work again this summer.” 

William Rodger 
BA Economics, Second Year 

“This scholarship has made a huge difference to 
me. It has alleviated financial stress and burden, 
and even more so, it has made me feel like I belong 
in the program I am in. Nobody in my family has 
ever been in nursing, and I felt so uncertain when I 
accepted a position in the program - I felt like I was 
on my own. By receiving this scholarship, I felt like I 
had taken the right risk and that my place truly is 
here in nursing. I cannot express my gratitude in 
words. I am beyond grateful." 

Lujane Al-Azem 
BHSc Nursing, Third Year 

 

 “The moment I found out that I received a 
scholarship, I was overwhelmed with joy and 
gratitude. I never perceived myself as talented - I 
spent hours studying and consistently pushing 
myself beyond my limits to get high results. It was a 
reminder that with hard work and determination, 
anything is possible. I don't need to be the smartest 
person to achieve desired results. It gave me the 
motivation to continue striving for excellence and to 
never give up on my dreams. It was a moment of 
pure joy and excitement that will always be a 
source of inspiration for me." 

Shirley Zhong 
BESc Software Engineering, Second Year 
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